MINUTE ITEM

10. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 678.1, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NO. 9, CORTE MADERA CANAL, MARIN COUNTY, R. E. OLIVER - W.O. 3776.

After consideration of Calendar Item 20 attr ~d, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO R. E. OLIVER OF THE INTEREST OF ROSE I. MOORE IN LEASE P.R.C. 678.1, COVERING CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NO. 9, IN CORTE MADERA CANAL, MARIN COUNTY.

Attachment Calendar Item 20 (1 page)

A. 7 S 13

CALENDAR ITEM

11

(_)

A 7 S 13 20.

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 678.1, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NO. 9, CORTE MADERA CANAL, MARIN COUNTY, R. E. OLIVER - W.O. 3776.

An application has been received for approval of the Assignment of Lease P.R.C. 678.1 from Rose I. Moore to R. E. Oliver. The lease covering Corte Madera Ark Site No. 9 was issued on January 1, 1952 to Mr. and Mrs. Fred E. Moore for a period of three years and was subsequently renewed for ten years with an expiration date of December 31, 1965. Fred E. Moore assigned his leasehold interest to Rose I. Moore on October 25, 1960.

The annual rental has been paid to December 31, 1961. The statutory filing fee has been paid.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO R. E. OLIVER OF THE INTEREST OF ROSE I. MOORE IN LEASE P.R.C. 678.1, COVERING CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NO. 9, IN CORTE MADERA CANAL, MARIN COUNTY.